
AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHAZIABAD 

B.TECH AND MCA ACADEMIC CALENDAR ODD SEMESTER 2019-20 

 

S. No. Activity Date Day 

1 Registration of III/V/VII Semester 22 – 23 Jul 2019 Mon – Tue 

2 Commencement of III/V/VII Semester Classes 24 Jul 2019 Wed 

3 Registration of I Sem / III Sem Lateral Entry 29 – 30 Jul 2019 Mon – Tue 

4 Orientation / Induction Program for Newly Admitted 

Students 

31 Jul – 19 Aug 2019 Wed – Tue 

5 Sessional Test-1 (III, V, VII Sem): 1 hr duration 19, 20, 21 Aug 2019 Mon – Wed 

6 Last date of distribution of Answer Scripts of ST-1 30 Aug 2019 Fri 

7 Commencement of I Semester Classes 21 Aug 2019 Wed 

8 Last Date of Submitting Admission List of Newly Admitted 

Students 

31 Aug 2019 Sat 

9 Class Test- I (I Sem) 2 – 6 Sep 2019 Mon - Fri 

10 Sessional Test-1 (I Sem): 1 hr duration 11 – 14 Sep 2019 Wed – Sat 

11 Last date of distribution of Answer Script of ST-1  

(I Sem) 

20 Sep 2019 Fri 

12 Last date for Submission of Enrollment/Exam Form with 

Exam and other related Fee of Newly Admitted Students 

30 Sep 2019 Mon 

13 Sessional Test-II (I, III, V, VII Sem): 02 hrs duration 9 – 15 Oct 2019 Wed – Tue 

14 Last date for submission of Exam fee for both semesters 

including carry over Exam Fee 

15 Oct 2019 Tue 

15 Last Date of Distribution of Answer Scripts of ST-II 25 Oct 2019 Fri 

16 Class Test-II (only I Sem) 4 – 7 Nov 2019 Mon – Thu 

17 Pre University Test : 3 hrs duration 25 Nov – 3 Dec 2019 Mon – Tue 

18 Last Day for Submission of Sessional Marks 05 Dec 2019 Thu 

19 End Semester Theory Examination 9 Dec 2019 – 31 Dec 2019 Mon – Tue 

20 End Semester Practical Examination 1 – 7 Jan 2020 Wed – Tue 

21 Evaluation of Answer Books 12 Dec 2019 – 10 Jan 2020 Thu – Tue 

22 Winter Vacation 8 – 15 Jan 2020 Wed – Wed 

23 Registration of All Classes for Even Semester 16 Jan 2020 Thu 

24 Commencement of Even Semester Classes 17 Jan 2020 Fri 
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